

DEPARTMENT OF POLICE

CITY OF NORTH TONAWANDA 216 Payne Avenue North Tonawanda, NY 14120-5491 **TELEPHONE:** (716) 692-4111 **FACSIMILE:** (716) 692-4321

LEGAL NOTICE TOWING CONTRACT CITY OF NORTH TONAWANDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of North Tonawanda is looking for towing agencies for the City of North Tonawanda.

Bid packets/applications can be picked up at the North Tonawanda Police station located at 216 Payne Avenue. Proposals and applications must be received in person or via mail no later than June 13, 2024, at 9:00am EST. All proposals shall be sealed, clearly labeled on the front of the package, and delivered to:

North Tonawanda Police Department c/o Chief Keith Glass 216 Payne Avenue North Tonawanda, NY 14120

> Keith Glass Chief of Police

North Tonawanda Police Department